
Pos Car
#

Team Car Avg Pos Gr Day1-
3

ZR30 ZR31 ZR3
2

ZR33 ZR34 ZR35 ZR36 ZR37 ZR38 ZR39 ZR4
0

VIT CH Pen Day 4 Joke
r

Total Dif Dif 1st

1 61 SANSEIGNE/FORNASSIE
R

Fiat Cinquecento
Sporting

H 1 6 250.4 29.6 12.8 7.2 11.2 16.8 24.8 16.8 17.6 44 11.2 0 0 0 0 192 40.8 401.6

2 42 SANSEIGNE/SANSEIGNE Autobianchi A112 Abarth H 1 5 231.2 27.2 17.6 6.4 14.4 15.2 33.6 26.4 13.6 132.
8

14.4 0 0 0 0 301.6 103.2 429.6 +28 +28

3 41 KENIS/DUPAN BMW 325 H 2 6 414 30 16 12 17 17 21 47 26 144 16 0 0 0 0 346 115 645 +215.4 +243.4

4 27 GEORGES/VANDEVORST VW Golf H 2 5 551 53 29 11 15 19 83 28 30 148 41 0 0 0 0 457 120 888 +243 +486.4

5 26 AUGIS/LEVILLAIN Austin Mini Cooper S M 1 3 381.6 209.
6

28.8 12 14.4 29.6 237.
6

95.2 25.6 144 17.6 0 0 0 0 814.4 152.8 1043.2 +155.2 +641.6

6 29 POUX/GENGLER BMW 2002 TII H 2 3 608 65 40 10 18 27 441 93 18 176 23 0 0 0 0 911 180 1339 +295.8 +937.4

7 21 ANSIAUX/JAVAUX Volvo Amazon M 1 2 535 68 512 17 29 29 87 21 49 167 25 0 0 0 0 1004 180 1359 +20 +957.4

8 28 CHAIDRON/DONNY Ford Escort H 3 5 759 84 38 14 120 46 233 104 30 183 30 0 0 0 0 882 166 1475 +116 +1073.4

9 73 BASTY/MOREAU Renault R5 GT Turbo H 3 6 971 396 33 9 17 16 35 33 27 152 25 0 0 0 0 743 123 1591 +116 +1189.4

10 23 BILZ/BILZ Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF M 3 3 694 186 25 12 21 39 333 103 34 317 21 0 0 0 0 1091 180 1605 +14 +1203.4

11 48 JACQUET/GENGOUX Toyota Starlet H 5 689 79 31 12 28 53 301 260 44 403 41 0 0 0 0 1252 180 1761 +156 +1359.4

12 35 DEFLANDRE/GULLY Porsche 911 H 1 4 350 40 18 12 17 19 51 14 38 50 1981 0 0 0 0 2240 51 2539 +778 +2137.4

13 68 THERY/MAURAND Porsche 911 3.0 SC H 5 1148 112 28 13 17 32 516 376 63 462 63 0 0 0 0 1682 180 2650 +111 +2248.4

14 63 CORLET/MAILLARD Peugeot 309 GTI H 6 1060 208 49 13 19 53 455 260 233 562 97 0 0 0 0 1949 180 2829 +179 +2427.4

15 45 PELLEGRONS/GRISLAIN Renault 4L H 6 1456.8 79.2 214.
4

10.4 13.6 86.4 345.
6

344.
8

65.6 449.
6

48 0 0 0 0 1657.
6

180 2934.4 +105.4 +2532.8

16 30 GABRIELLE/GABRIELLE Porsche 911 SC H 5 2617 45 42 17 42 28 38 41 29 177 16 0 0 0 0 475 130 2962 +27.6 +2560.4

17 59 VINCENTZ/VINCENTZ Autobianchi A112 Abarth H 2 4 1989.2 133.
6

32.8 11.2 12 28 465.
6

108 18.4 416.
8

80 0 0 0 0 1306.
4

180 3115.6 +153.6 +2714

18 62 SEGU/SEGU Porsche 914 H 3 1959 188 33 15 20 58 247 126 32 375 300 0 0 0 0 1394 180 3173 +57.4 +2771.4

19 70 DURAND/VAN BUTSEL BMW 2000 TII H 3 4 2552 94 50 20 22 21 198 106 305 342 24 0 0 0 0 1182 180 3554 +381 +3152.4
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20 46 SIDRAC/CAMMAS Ford Escort MKII H 5 1787 391 41 16 22 73 613 381 47 432 72 0 0 0 0 2088 180 3695 +141 +3293.4

21 58 MATHIEU/HUGO Porsche 911 H 4 2596 156 31 13 23 23 158 412 45 431 39 0 0 0 0 1331 180 3747 +52 +3345.4

22 43 SIBELYA/PALACIOS Citroën CX GTI H 5 2137 1276 29 14 20 26 299 51 29 195 22 0 0 0 0 1961 180 3918 +171 +3516.4

23 71 BARRE/BAILLY-MAITRE Opel Kadett H 5 2645.6 232 255.
2

74.4 336 97.6 138.
4

280.
8

48 400.
8

104.
8

0 0 0 0 1968 180 4433.6 +515.6 +4032

24 56 KANAVAGH/KIDD BWM 2002 TII H 4 3573 350 545 28 141 55 300 77 41 332 49 0 0 0 0 1918 180 5311 +877.4 +4909.4

25 20 AZEMA/LEGAVRE Austin Mini Cooper S M 2 2 2860 665.
6

143.
2

22.4 56 164 597.
6

684 148.
8

393.
6

130.
4

0 0 0 0 3005.
6

180 5685.6 +374.6 +5284

26 39 DI RAIMONDO/LENEVEU Renault 11 Turbo H 6 3274 1253 162 13 50 60 241 240 109 443 45 0 0 0 0 2616 180 5710 +24.4 +5308.4

27 36 FEVRE/FEVRE Volvo 142S H 3 1142 201 46 17 51 54 185 208 46 456 3600 0 0 0 0 4864 180 5826 +116 +5424.4

28 32 ARNI/PIHOURQUET Porsche 911 Carrerra 3,2 H 6 1242 72 37 9 14 32 531 83 42 402 3600 0 0 0 0 4822 180 5884 +58 +5482.4

29 40 VERSTRAETE/PIRET Toyota Corolla GT 1600 H 5 976 143 25 12 26 59 490 384 31 530 3600 0 0 0 0 5300 180 6096 +212 +5694.4

30 51 PIRON/PIRON BMW 323i H 5 3753 88 155 27 87 31 321 237 115 387 3600 0 0 0 0 5048 180 8621 +2525 +8219.4

31 38 GARROY/GARROY Opel Kadett GTE H 5 2713 1133 220 21 90 127 532 124 135 331 3600 0 0 0 0 6313 180 8846 +225 +8444.4

32 57 BRADY/BRADY Porsche 911 H 6 8252 199 107 15 149 32 40 118 32 99 71 0 0 0 0 862 82 9032 +186 +8630.4

33 67 ZAEGEL/ZAEGEL Autobianchi A112 B25 H 6 7044 296 634.
4

57.6 236.
8

170.
4

382.
4

153.
6

98.4 417.
6

64.8 0 0 0 0 2512 180 9376 +344 +8974.4

34 49 QUELET/SCHROEDER Peugeot 104 ZS H 5 2519 321 60 18 41 964 527 435 486 762 3600 0 0 18 0 7232 180 9571 +195 +9169.4

35 69 NAVARRO/HUGUET NSU 1200 TT H 4 5286.4 857.
6

146.
4

18.4 104.
8

64 455.
2

2700 180.
8

456 331.
2

0 0 0 0 5314.
4

180 10420.8 +849.8 +10019.
2

36 53 CRAWFORD/WILLIAMS Porsche 911 H 5 8639 286 148 159 382 55 163 359 368 162 354 0 0 0 0 2436 180 10895 +474.2 +10493.
4

37 66 FERRAZZI/BLANC Renault R16 M 3 7939 1197 443 84 364 290 528 337 119 380 548 0 0 0 0 4290 180 12049 +1154 +11647.
4

38 24 PITEL/TREILLES Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF M 3 8379 1358 320 66 448 233 587 320 192 411 858 0 0 0 0 4793 180 12992 +943 +12590.
4
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39 34 NICOLAS/SENETE Datsun 240Z H 4 10537 262 41 19 27 48 379 477 55 427 1143 0 0 0 0 2878 180 13235 +243 +12833.
4

40 54 MORGAN/FORTY Porsche 911 S H 3 10011 1437 1519 123 375 265 385 417 384 281 120 0 0 0 0 5306 180 15137 +1902 +14735.
4

41 22 BETRAN/GUTIERREZ Porsche 911 M 3 2 8078 733 3420 2100 278 129 297 455 773 120 506 0 0 0 0 8811 180 16709 +1572 +16307.
4

42 25 CHWARTZ/CARRERE Alpine A110 1600S M 3 16022 1845 3420 60 513 137 510 418 508 335 70 0 0 0 0 7816 180 23658 +6949 +23256.
4

43 31 APARICIO/APARICIO VW Golf GTI H 6 45945 39 43 11 27 22 58 22 21 146 16 0 0 0 0 405 112 46238 +2258
0

+45836.
4

47 BADOZ/CHARMOILLE BMW 2002 H 4 1678 4500 5700 2100 4500 3000 2100 2700 3600 1500 3600 0 0 0 0 NaN - RETIRE
D

50 LESAGE/LORENTZ Peugeot 504 Coupé H 4 4995 682 716 13 195 354 677 2700 3600 1500 3600 0 0 0 0 NaN - RETIRE
D

65 ROLLAND/SAIVES Innocenti Copper 1300 S H 4 5056.8 677.
6

5700 2100 4500 3000 2100 2700 3600 1500 3600 0 0 0 0 NaN - RETIRE
D
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